Where everybody matters

Wiltshire Council

Report to Date of meeting Title of report Corsham Area Board 14. 11.18 Youth Grant Funding

### Purpose of the Report:

To update the Area Board on the Youth Funding position, and update on the work of the Local Youth Network Management Group (LYNMG).

# 1. LYN Update Report

- 1.1 For 2018/19 Corsham Area Board was allocated £13920.
- 1.2 The balance for Corsham Area Board Youth Funding is £7473.
- 1.3 The LYNMG is planning a Corsham Community Area Board Youth Awards Event for February 2019 and the Area Board is asked to principally support this initiative. Categories currently considered are; The Resilience Award, Supporting Other Young People Award, Caring for Others Award, Environmental Warrior Award, and Volunteer Award. A date is planned for March, and will be finalized subject to venue confirmation.
- 1.4 Contact has been made with Colerne Parish Council with the offer of support for youth activities.
- 1.5 The LYNMG is working with local providers to develop and deliver photography and video projects on the Community area, possibly around the theme of positive mental health.

# 2. Legal Implications

There are no specific legal implications related to this report.

# 3. Human Resources Implications

There are no specific human resources implications related to this report.

#### 4. Equality and Inclusion Implications

Ensuring that Community Area Boards and LYNs fully consider the equality impacts of their decisions in designing local positive activities for young people is essential to meeting the Council's Public-Sector Equality Duty.

### 5. Safeguarding Implications

There are no Safeguarding implications related to this report.

### 6. Applications for consideration

There are no applications to consider.

## 7. Procurement of PAYP for consideration

There are not procurements to consider.

No unpublished documents have been relied upon in the preparation of this report

Report Author Name, Richard Williams Locality Youth Facilitator Email: Richard.williams@wiltshire.gov.uk